

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF HEALTH CARE SERVICES

MIKE ZIMMER DIRECTOR

June 24, 2015

Margaret Sickon Brookdale Senior Living Communities, Inc. Suite 2300 6737 West Washington St. Milwaukee, WI 53214

RE: License #: AL580080590

Brookdale Monroe AL (MI) 1605 Fredericks Drive Monroe, MI 48162

Dear Mrs. Sickon:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (313) 456-0380.

Sincerely,

Pandrea Robinson, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing

Cadillac Pl. Ste 11-350 3026 W. Grand Blvd Detroit, MI 48202 (313) 319-9682

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF HEALTH CARE SERVICES ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AL580080590

Licensee Name: Brookdale Senior Living Communities, Inc.

Licensee Address: Suite 2300

6737 West Washington St. Milwaukee, WI 53214

Licensee Telephone #: (414) 918-5000

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Margaret Sickon

Name of Facility: Brookdale Monroe AL (MI)

Facility Address: 1605 Fredericks Drive

Monroe, MI 48162

Facility Telephone #: (734) 241-5700

Capacity: 20

Program Type: PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED

AGED

DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

II. Purpose of Addendum

To change the name of the facility from Sterling House of Monroe, A Brookdale Community to Brookdale Monroe AL (MI).

III. Methodology

06/19/15-Document Received- Received written request from licensee designee Margaret Sickon requesting a name change for the facility.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

Per the written request by the licensee designee, Margaret Sickon, the facility name has been changed to reflect the new name. The written request documents that there has not been a change in ownership/licensee, operations, or location.

V. Recommendation

I recommend that the facility name be changed to Brookdale Monroe AL (MI) as requested.

Pandrea Robinson Licensing Consultant 06/24/15 Date